7) Further, again you were directed vide letter of even no. dated 29.08.2025 to remit the penalty amount 
of Rs. 25 Lakh (1st installment) from Rs. 60 Lakh for declining the visitation and in response of the 
same you have remitted the penalty amount of Rs. 25,00,000/-(Twenty Five Lakh Only) by RTGS 
dated 08.09.2025 and informed the same vide email dated 08.09.2025 enclosing a letter vide ref. no. 
VVAC/900/2025 dated 08.09.2025. 

6) In response of the same you have remitted the penalty amount of Rs. 25,00,000/-(Twenty Five Lakh 
Only) by RTGS dated 22.08.2025 from the monetary penalty amount and requested that the remaining 
amount will be paid after some time and informed the same vide an email dated 22.08.2025 enclosing 
a letter vide ref. no. VVAC/892/2025 dated 22.08.2025.